

## Member of the Mount Alexander Shire Safety Committee

## **Expression of interest**

Mount Alexander Shire Council in partnership with VicPol is seeking to establish a Mount Alexander Shire Safety Committee (MASSC).

#### **Key selection criteria**

We are looking for people who have strong community networks and linkages and an interest in creating safer communities across Mount Alexander Shire.

#### Successful members will have:

- An ability to constructively participate in an advisory capacity;
- An ability to represent a broad range of views that reflect the diversity of the community;
- A strong understanding of the local community and its social, environmental and economic influences:
- Good knowledge and understanding of the local issues that are relevant to community safety;
- A willingness to contribute positively to meetings in a fair and unbiased manner;
- An ability to look beyond personal interests for the benefit of the community and residents of Mount Alexander Shire;
- An ability and willingness to encourage participation and provide feedback to the community regarding community safety;
- A capacity to commit to the MASSC for the required duration;
- A willingness to celebrate the success and achievement of community safety in Mount Alexander Shire.



# Member of the Mount Alexander Shire Safety Committee

### **Selection process:**

Representatives from Mount Alexander Shire Council and VicPol will assess all Expressions of Interest and select members based on the key selection criteria above.

To be considered to become a member of the Mount Alexander Shire Safety Committee, please complete the following details:

Name (please print)
Address (please print)
Phone (Home):
Phone (Mobile):
Email (please print)
What is your interest in being involved in the Mount Alexander Shire Safety
What is your interest in being involved in the Mount Alexander Shire Safety Committee?

Is your expression of interest as a community member or business owner on behalf of a group/organisation?		
fyou are representing an organisation or business nember been endorsed?	, has your involvement as a	
What skills, experiences and knowledge would you Shire Safety committee?	bring to the Mount Alexander	
igned:	<b>Dated</b> : / /	

Please forward expressions of interest by Friday 26 July 2019 to Lisa Knight, Director Corporate and Community Services, Mount Alexander Shire Council at I.knight@mountalexander.vic.gov.au